SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/02/26
B61089QDR, Dual port negative voltage tracking SLIC protector SOP-8
Programmable Battery tracking protection
The B61089QDR is a dual channel SLIC ( Subscriber Line Interface
circuit ) battery tracking protector. It consists of two pairs of

B61089Q
YMXXX
Part Number Code
Date Code
Y: Yearly code
M: Monthly code
XXX: Lot No
FBattery tracking
Type
B
Product series
Package type
6 DR
Reel packing
1089
GR-1089-CORE
Q
 Quad single lines
-1E
Single enhanced
Package Type Description Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
D MS-012 SMT 8-pin SOP-8  Tape and Reel Pack 2500 N/A EIA-481-D
0.8
(0.03)
1.50
(.059)
4.0
(.158)
5.5
(.216)
        2.0
(.079)
8.0
(.315)
6.4
(.252)
12.0
(.472)
Direction of Feed
ø           MIN.
Carrier Tape
Embossment
Cover
Tape
DIMENSIONS ARE: MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
0 MIN.
MIN.
0.25
(.010)
2.1
(.083)
1.50
(.059)
0.49
(12.4)
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
12.99
(330.0)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
o
Part Numbering Part Marking
Packing Options
Tape and Reel Specifications — MS-012 (SOP-8)
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/02/26